


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: TOWN OF NACHES Project: NACHES AVENUE RESURFACING HLA Project No.: 20033 Bid Opening Date: April 13, 2020						Central Paving, LLC 1410 W. Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926		Interstate Concrete and Asphalt Company P.O. Box 9337 Yaima, WA 98909		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$16,519.00	\$16,519.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$157.00	\$4,710.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	4,300	\$3.00	\$12,900.00	\$2.85	\$12,255.00	\$3.50	\$15,050.00	\$3.85	\$16,555.00
6	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	530	\$100.00	\$53,000.00	\$100.00	\$53,000.00	\$93.00	\$49,290.00	\$105.00	\$55,650.00
7	Crack Sealing - LF	LF	1,800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.75	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00
8	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$689.00	\$2,756.00
9	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00
10	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.20	\$2,112.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.50	\$2,010.00
12	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	90	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$31.35	\$2,821.50	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
13	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$46.20	\$4,158.00	\$63.00	\$5,670.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00
14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
15	Retrofit Existing Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
16	Rapid Flashing Beacon System, in Place	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,230.70	\$14,230.70	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
17	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
BID TOTAL					\$168,850.00		\$145,997.20		\$159,475.00		\$173,995.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on April 13, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Paving, LLC						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Granite Construction Company		NON-RESPONSIVE			
Project Engineer _____ Date _____ 											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					